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From Route 91 in Brigham City northerly through Bear River and Haws Corner to 20800 North, northwest of 
Plymouth, then west to the southbound on- and off-ramps of Route 15 Plymouth Interchange.
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 0.408
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 0.648
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 1.000

 1.141
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 1.484

 1.642

 1.811

 1.948

 2.000

 2.086

 2.224

 2.362

 2.500

 2.639

 2.872

 2.872

 2.872

 3.000

 3.178

 3.281

 3.639

 3.921

 4.000

 4.008

 4.051

 4.325

 4.853

 5.000

 5.217

 5.275

 5.368

Route Begins

Functional Class 
Boundary
Urban Boundary

Street Right

Street Right

Street Left

Street Crossing

Street Right

Fed Aid Route Crossing

Street Crossing

Street Crossing

Milepost

Street Crossing

Street Crossing

Street Left

State Route Right

Street Crossing

Fed Aid Route Left

Fed Aid Route Crossing

Street Crossing

Milepost

Street Crossing

Street Crossing

Street Crossing

Fed Aid Route Crossing

Street Crossing

Fed Aid Route Right

State Route Straight

Route Turns Left

Milepost

Street Right

Overpass

Overpass

Street Crossing

Milepost

Canal Crossing

Street Left

Street Left

Fed Aid Route Left

Milepost

Box Culvert

Road Right

Road Left

At Junction US-91/US-89 at North Side Curb via Main Street in Brigham City - Box 
Elder County
Other Principal Arterial

Ogden - Layton

From US-91 WB

1000 South

990 South

Fishburn Drive

800 South

700 South (Route 1088)

600 South

500 South

1

400 South

300 South

200 South

SR-90 (200 South)

100 South

Forest Street (Route 1082)

100 North (Route 1094)

200 North

2

300 North

400 North

500 North

600 North (Route 1100)

700 North

900 North (Route 1096)

Junction SR-38 (Main Street)

Onto 900 North

3

Willow Creek Drive (450 West)

500 West (Federal Route 1086) - 0F 599

UP Railroad - 0C 147

1000 West Right and 950 West Left

4

1100 West

1700 West

Watery Lane (Route 1098)

5

Chase Slough - 0D 383

Airport Road

Accum.
 Mile

Feature Description
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 5.414

 5.498

 5.506

 5.576

 5.597

 5.706

 5.728

 5.999

 6.000

 6.258

 6.262

 6.262

 6.538

 6.540

 6.546

 6.852

 7.000

 7.239

 7.306

 7.877

 7.941

 8.000

 8.004

 8.067

 8.136

 8.136

 8.199

 8.255

 8.408

 8.634

 8.925

 9.000

 9.158

 9.158

 9.158

 9.158

 9.169

 9.456

 9.737

 9.923

 9.988

 10.000

 10.832

 10.839

 11.000

Road Right

Off Ramp

On Ramp

Overpass

Overpass

Off Ramp

On Ramp

Road Right

Milepost

Canal Crossing

Road Left

Functional Class 
Boundary
Canal Crossing

Rural Boundary

Fed Aid Route Right

Road Left

Milepost

Bridge - East End

Bridge - West End

Street Left

Street Right

Milepost

Street Crossing

Street Right

Street Right

Fed Aid Route Left

Street Right

Street Right

RR Crossing - 1 track

Street Right

Road Right

Milepost

Street Left

Functional Class 
Boundary
State Route Straight

Route Turns Right

Canal Crossing

Road Right

RR Crossing - 1 track

RR Crossing - 1 track

Street Right

Milepost

Box Culvert

Road Left

Milepost

Airport Road (1850 West) to Brigham Municipal Airport

To I-15P

From I-15P

I-15P

I-15N

To I-15N

From I-15N

2400 West

6

2600 West to Bear River Bird Refuge

Minor Arterial

2800 West (Route 1112)

3000 West

7

Bear River - 0F 754

Bear River - 0F 754

3800 West in Corinne

3850 West

8

3900 West

3950 West

4000 West

4000 West (Route 1106)

4050 West

4100 West

4400 West

Mule Ranch Road

9

4800 West

Major Collector

SR-83

Onto 4800 West

Mule Ranch Road

Corinne Cutoff Road

10

0E2456

4000 West

11

Accum.
 Mile

Feature Description

0013PRoute Name



04/27/2017 10:49:07 AM

 Highway Reference
Page 3 of 5

 11.236

 11.364

 11.671

 11.791

 11.806

 11.822

 12.000

 12.412

 12.552

 12.693

 12.698

 12.838

 12.977

 13.000

 13.113

 13.117

 13.259

 13.399

 13.399

 13.406

 13.537

 13.541

 13.681

 13.686

 13.824

 13.827

 13.833

 13.991

 13.991

 13.991

 14.000

 14.158

 14.703

 14.717

 14.792

 14.848

 15.000

 15.401

 15.501

 16.000

 16.045

 16.224

 16.224

 16.240

 16.727

Road Right

Canal Crossing

Road Left

Bridge - South End

Incorporated Limit

Bridge - North End

Milepost

Canal Crossing

Street Left

Street Right

Box Culvert

Street Crossing

Street Crossing

Milepost

Box Culvert

Street Left

Street Crossing

Street Left

Fed Aid Route Right

Canal Crossing

Box Culvert

Street Crossing

Box Culvert

Street Crossing

Box Culvert

Street Crossing

Box Culvert

Street Right

Incorporated Limit

Fed Aid Route Left

Milepost

Canal Crossing

Road Right

Road Left

Fed Aid Route Right

Canal Crossing

Milepost

Canal Crossing

Road Right

Milepost

Road Left

Road Right

Fed Aid Route Left

Incorporated Limit

Canal Crossing

4300 North

0E2457

4800 North

Malad River - 0F 552

Bear River City South Limits

Malad River - 0F 552

12

5300 North via 4700 West

5400 North

5500 North

5600 North

13

5700 North

5800 North

5900 North

5900 North (Route 1112)

6000 North

6100 North

6200 North

6400 North

Bear River City North Limits

6400 North (Route 1108)

14

Buddhist Church Road (Route 1116)

15

16

5200 West

8000 North via 5200 West

8000 North (Route 1114)

Elwood Town South Limits "Sign"

Accum.
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Feature Description
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 17.000

 17.223

 17.796

 17.825

 17.825

 17.904

 17.915

 17.974

 18.000

 18.069

 18.174

 18.674

 19.000

 19.177

 19.677

 19.835

 19.877

 20.000

 20.176

 20.676

 20.689

 20.859

 21.000

 21.177

 21.625

 21.736

 22.000

 22.078

 22.113

 22.179

 22.217

 22.703

 22.808

 23.000

 23.246

 23.249

 24.000

 24.249

 24.753

 25.000

 25.061

 25.250

 25.250

 25.390

 25.522

Milepost

Road Crossing

Fed Aid Route Left

On and Off Ramp

Functional Class 
Boundary
Small Urban Boundary

Bridge - South End

Bridge - North End

Milepost

On and Off Ramp

Street Crossing

Street Crossing

Milepost

Fed Aid Route Crossing

Street Left

Canal Crossing

Incorporated Limit

Milepost

State Route Crossing

Street Right

Incorporated Limit

Canal Crossing

Milepost

Fed Aid Route Crossing

Canal Crossing

Road Left

Milepost

Road Right

Road Right

Bridge - South End

Bridge - North End

State Route Left

Road Left

Milepost

Fed Aid Route Left

Rural Boundary

Milepost

Fed Aid Route Crossing

Canal Crossing

Milepost

Road Right

Functional Class 
Boundary
State Route Crossing

Road Left

Road Crossing

17

8800 North

Route 1122

I-15N

Minor Arterial

I-15 - 0F 178

I-15 - 0F 178

18

I-15P

9600 North

10000 North - Left to Elwood Town Cemetery

19

10400 North Right & Rocket Road (1200 South) Left "Route 1124"

10800 North

Elwood Town North Limits & Tremonton City South Limits "Sign"

20

Junction SR-102 (Main Street - 1600 East) "Haws Corner"

600 North

Tremonton City North Limits "Sign"

Corinne Canal - 0D 411

21

12000 North (Route 1129)

12425 North

22

East Garland Road - To SR-82

East Garland Road - To SR-82

Malad River & Federal Route 1132 - 0F 478

Malad River & Federal Route 1132 - 0F 478

Junction SR-82 to Garland

13250 North

23

13600 North (Route 1131) via 5400 West

24

14400 North ( Route 1138)

25

Major Collector

Junction SR-30 (15200 North) in Riverside - Left to I-15

15300 North

15400 North

Accum.
 Mile

Feature Description
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 25.658

 25.753

 25.864

 26.000

 26.308

 26.376

 26.871

 27.000

 27.313

 27.313

 28.000

 28.318

 28.324

 28.987

 29.000

 29.002

 29.457

 30.000

 30.339

 31.000

 31.191

 31.352

 31.352

 31.749

 31.934

 32.000

 32.515

 32.515

 32.515

 32.837

 32.960

 33.000

 33.022

 33.043

 33.102

 33.135

Road Right

Road Crossing

Incorporated Limit

Milepost

Road Right

Road Right

Canal Crossing

Milepost

Road Left

Fed Aid Route Right

Milepost

Road Left

Road Right

Bridge - South End

Milepost

Bridge - North End

Canal Crossing

Milepost

Road Crossing

Milepost

Road Right

Road Left

Fed Aid Route Right

Road Right

Road Right

Milepost

Road Right

Road Straight

Route Turns Left

Road Crossing

On and Off Ramp

Milepost

Overpass

Overpass

On and Off Ramp

Route Ends

15500 North

15600 North

Riverside City North Limits "Sign"

26

16000 North

At Angle

27

16800 North

16800 North (Route 1133) to Fielding

28

17600 North

Malad River - 0D 346W

29

Malad River - 0D 345W

Bothwell Canal - 0E 980

30

19200 North

31

in Plymouth Town

2000 North (Route 1140)

20300 North

20400 North

32

20800 North

Onto 20800 North

6000 West

I-15P

33

I-15P

I-15N

I-15N

At End Maintenance Sign "Pavement Change" and Beginning of Federal Route 1130

Accum.
 Mile

Feature Description

0013PRoute Name


