



04/27/2017 10:49:07 AM



Route Name 0013P

From Route 91 in Brigham City northerly through Bear River and Haws Corner to 20800 North, northwest of Plymouth, then west to the southbound on- and off-ramps of Route 15 Plymouth Interchange.

Accum. Mile	Feature Description	
0.000	Route Begins	At Junction US-91/US-89 at North Side Curb via Main Street in Brigham City - Box
0.000	Functional Class	Elder County Other Principal Arterial
0.000	Boundary Urban Boundary	Ogden - Layton
0.006	Street Right	From US-91 WB
0.156	Street Right	1000 South
0.240	Street Left	990 South
0.408	Street Crossing	Fishburn Drive
0.517	Street Right	800 South
0.648	Fed Aid Route Crossing	700 South (Route 1088)
0.812	Street Crossing	600 South
0.975	Street Crossing	500 South
1.000	Milepost	1
1.141	Street Crossing	400 South
1.254	Street Crossing	300 South
1.343	Street Left	200 South
1.343	State Route Right	SR-90 (200 South)
1.484	Street Crossing	100 South
1.642	Fed Aid Route Left	Forest Street (Route 1082)
1.811	Fed Aid Route Crossing	100 North (Route 1094)
1.948	Street Crossing	200 North
2.000	Milepost	2
2.086	Street Crossing	300 North
2.086 2.224	Street Crossing Street Crossing	300 North 400 North
	_	
2.224	Street Crossing	400 North 500 North
2.224 2.362	Street Crossing Street Crossing	400 North 500 North
2.224 2.362 2.500	Street Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Crossing	400 North 500 North (Route 1100)
2.224 2.362 2.500 2.639	Street Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Crossing Street Crossing	400 North 500 North (Route 1100) 700 North
2.224 2.362 2.500 2.639 2.872	Street Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Right	400 North 500 North (Route 1100) 700 North (Route 1096)
2.224 2.362 2.500 2.639 2.872 2.872	Street Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Right State Route Straight	400 North 500 North (Route 1100) 700 North 900 North (Route 1096) Junction SR-38 (Main Street)
2.224 2.362 2.500 2.639 2.872 2.872 2.872	Street Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Right State Route Straight Route Turns Left	400 North 500 North 600 North (Route 1100) 700 North 900 North (Route 1096) Junction SR-38 (Main Street) Onto 900 North
2.224 2.362 2.500 2.639 2.872 2.872 2.872 3.000	Street Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Right State Route Straight Route Turns Left Milepost	400 North 500 North (Route 1100) 700 North 900 North (Route 1096) Junction SR-38 (Main Street) Onto 900 North
2.224 2.362 2.500 2.639 2.872 2.872 2.872 3.000 3.178	Street Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Right State Route Straight Route Turns Left Milepost Street Right	400 North 500 North (Route 1100) 700 North 900 North (Route 1096) Junction SR-38 (Main Street) Onto 900 North 3 Willow Creek Drive (450 West)
2.224 2.362 2.500 2.639 2.872 2.872 2.872 3.000 3.178 3.281	Street Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Right State Route Straight Route Turns Left Milepost Street Right Overpass	400 North 500 North 600 North (Route 1100) 700 North 900 North (Route 1096) Junction SR-38 (Main Street) Onto 900 North 3 Willow Creek Drive (450 West) 500 West (Federal Route 1086) - 0F 599
2.224 2.362 2.500 2.639 2.872 2.872 2.872 3.000 3.178 3.281 3.639	Street Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Right State Route Straight Route Turns Left Milepost Street Right Overpass Overpass	400 North 500 North (Route 1100) 700 North 900 North (Route 1096) Junction SR-38 (Main Street) Onto 900 North 3 Willow Creek Drive (450 West) 500 West (Federal Route 1086) - 0F 599 UP Railroad - 0C 147
2.224 2.362 2.500 2.639 2.872 2.872 2.872 3.000 3.178 3.281 3.639 3.921	Street Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Right State Route Straight Route Turns Left Milepost Street Right Overpass Overpass Street Crossing Milepost Canal Crossing	400 North 500 North (Route 1100) 700 North (Route 1096) 900 North (Route 1096) Junction SR-38 (Main Street) Onto 900 North 3 Willow Creek Drive (450 West) 500 West (Federal Route 1086) - 0F 599 UP Railroad - 0C 147 1000 West Right and 950 West Left
2.224 2.362 2.500 2.639 2.872 2.872 2.872 3.000 3.178 3.281 3.639 3.921 4.000	Street Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Right State Route Straight Route Turns Left Milepost Street Right Overpass Overpass Street Crossing Milepost Canal Crossing Street Left	400 North 500 North 600 North (Route 1100) 700 North 900 North (Route 1096) Junction SR-38 (Main Street) Onto 900 North 3 Willow Creek Drive (450 West) 500 West (Federal Route 1086) - 0F 599 UP Railroad - 0C 147 1000 West Right and 950 West Left 4 1100 West
2.224 2.362 2.500 2.639 2.872 2.872 2.872 3.000 3.178 3.281 3.639 3.921 4.000 4.008	Street Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Right State Route Straight Route Turns Left Milepost Street Right Overpass Overpass Street Crossing Milepost Canal Crossing Street Left Street Left	400 North 500 North 600 North (Route 1100) 700 North 900 North (Route 1096) Junction SR-38 (Main Street) Onto 900 North 3 Willow Creek Drive (450 West) 500 West (Federal Route 1086) - 0F 599 UP Railroad - 0C 147 1000 West Right and 950 West Left
2.224 2.362 2.500 2.639 2.872 2.872 2.872 3.000 3.178 3.281 3.639 3.921 4.000 4.008 4.051	Street Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Right State Route Straight Route Turns Left Milepost Street Right Overpass Overpass Street Crossing Milepost Canal Crossing Street Left	400 North 500 North 600 North (Route 1100) 700 North 900 North (Route 1096) Junction SR-38 (Main Street) Onto 900 North 3 Willow Creek Drive (450 West) 500 West (Federal Route 1086) - 0F 599 UP Railroad - 0C 147 1000 West Right and 950 West Left 4 1100 West
2.224 2.362 2.500 2.639 2.872 2.872 2.872 3.000 3.178 3.281 3.639 3.921 4.000 4.008 4.051 4.325	Street Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Right State Route Straight Route Turns Left Milepost Street Right Overpass Overpass Street Crossing Milepost Canal Crossing Street Left Street Left	400 North 500 North 600 North (Route 1100) 700 North 900 North (Route 1096) Junction SR-38 (Main Street) Onto 900 North 3 Willow Creek Drive (450 West) 500 West (Federal Route 1086) - 0F 599 UP Railroad - 0C 147 1000 West Right and 950 West Left 4 1100 West 1700 West
2.224 2.362 2.500 2.639 2.872 2.872 2.872 3.000 3.178 3.281 3.639 3.921 4.000 4.008 4.051 4.325 4.853	Street Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Right State Route Straight Route Turns Left Milepost Street Right Overpass Overpass Street Crossing Milepost Canal Crossing Street Left Street Left Fed Aid Route Left	400 North 500 North 600 North (Route 1100) 700 North 900 North (Route 1096) Junction SR-38 (Main Street) Onto 900 North 3 Willow Creek Drive (450 West) 500 West (Federal Route 1086) - 0F 599 UP Railroad - 0C 147 1000 West Right and 950 West Left 4 1100 West 1700 West Watery Lane (Route 1098)
2.224 2.362 2.500 2.639 2.872 2.872 2.872 3.000 3.178 3.281 3.639 3.921 4.000 4.008 4.051 4.325 4.853 5.000	Street Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Crossing Street Crossing Fed Aid Route Right State Route Straight Route Turns Left Milepost Street Right Overpass Overpass Street Crossing Milepost Canal Crossing Street Left Street Left Fed Aid Route Left Milepost	400 North 500 North 600 North (Route 1100) 700 North 900 North (Route 1096) Junction SR-38 (Main Street) Onto 900 North 3 Willow Creek Drive (450 West) 500 West (Federal Route 1086) - 0F 599 UP Railroad - 0C 147 1000 West Right and 950 West Left 4 1100 West 1700 West Watery Lane (Route 1098) 5





Page 2 of 5 04/27/2017 10:49:07 AM

Accum. Mile	Feature Description	
5.414	Road Right	Airport Road (1850 West) to Brigham Municipal Airport
5.498	Off Ramp	To I-15P
5.506	On Ramp	From I-15P
5.576	Overpass	I-15P
5.597	Overpass	I-15N
5.706	Off Ramp	To I-15N
5.728	On Ramp	From I-15N
5.999	Road Right	2400 West
6.000	Milepost	6
6.258	Canal Crossing	
6.262	Road Left	2600 West to Bear River Bird Refuge
6.262	Functional Class	Minor Arterial
6.538	Boundary Canal Crossing	
6.540	Rural Boundary	
6.546	Fed Aid Route Right	2800 West (Route 1112)
6.852	Road Left	3000 West
7.000	Milepost	7
7.239	Bridge - East End	Bear River - 0F 754
7.306	Bridge - West End	Bear River - 0F 754
7.877	Street Left	3800 West in Corinne
7.941	Street Right	3850 West
8.000	Milepost	8
8.004	Street Crossing	3900 West
8.067	Street Right	3950 West
8.136	Street Right	4000 West
8.136	Fed Aid Route Left	4000 West (Route 1106)
8.199	Street Right	4050 West
8.255	Street Right	4100 West
8.408	RR Crossing - 1 track	
8.634	Street Right	4400 West
8.925	Road Right	Mule Ranch Road
9.000	Milepost	9
9.158	Street Left	4800 West
9.158	Functional Class Boundary	Major Collector
9.158	State Route Straight	SR-83
9.158	Route Turns Right	Onto 4800 West
9.169	Canal Crossing	
9.456	Road Right	Mule Ranch Road
9.737	RR Crossing - 1 track	
9.923	RR Crossing - 1 track	
9.988	Street Right	Corinne Cutoff Road
10.000	Milepost	10
10.832	Box Culvert	0E2456
10.839	Road Left	4000 West
11.000	Milepost	11



Highway Reference

Page 3 of 5

04/27/2017 10:49:07 AM

Accum. Mile	Feature Description	
11.236	Road Right	4300 North
11.364	Canal Crossing	0E2457
11.671	Road Left	4800 North
11.791	Bridge - South End	Malad River - 0F 552
11.806	Incorporated Limit	Bear River City South Limits
11.822	Bridge - North End	Malad River - 0F 552
12.000	Milepost	12
12.412	Canal Crossing	
12.552	Street Left	5300 North via 4700 West
12.693	Street Right	5400 North
12.698	Box Culvert	
12.838	Street Crossing	5500 North
12.977	3	5600 North
13.000	Milepost	13
13.113		
13.117		5700 North
13.259	ŭ	5800 North
13.399	Street Left	5900 North
13.399	Fed Aid Route Right	5900 North (Route 1112)
13.406	Canal Crossing	
13.537 13.541		COOO North
13.541	Street Crossing Box Culvert	6000 North
13.686	Street Crossing	6100 North
13.824	Box Culvert	6 TOO NOTES
13.827	Street Crossing	6200 North
13.833	Box Culvert	0200 (40)(11)
13.991	Street Right	6400 North
13.991	Incorporated Limit	Bear River City North Limits
13.991	Fed Aid Route Left	6400 North (Route 1108)
14.000	Milepost	14
14.158	Canal Crossing	
14.703	Road Right	
14.717	Road Left	
14.792	Fed Aid Route Right	Buddhist Church Road (Route 1116)
14.848	Canal Crossing	
15.000	Milepost	15
15.401	Canal Crossing	
15.501	Road Right	
16.000	Milepost	16
16.045	Road Left	5200 West
16.224	Road Right	8000 North via 5200 West
16.224	Fed Aid Route Left	8000 North (Route 1114)
16.240	Incorporated Limit	Elwood Town South Limits "Sign"
16.727	Canal Crossing	



Highway Reference

Page 4 of 5

04/27/2017 10:49:07 AM

Accum. Mile	Feature Description	
17.000	Milepost	17
17.223	Road Crossing	8800 North
17.796	Fed Aid Route Left	Route 1122
17.825	On and Off Ramp	I-15N
17.825 17.904	Functional Class Boundary Small Urban Boundary	Minor Arterial
17.915	Bridge - South End	I-15 - 0F 178
17.974	Bridge - North End	I-15 - 0F 178
18.000	Milepost	18
18.069	On and Off Ramp	I-15P
18.174	Street Crossing	9600 North
18.674	Street Crossing	10000 North - Left to Elwood Town Cemetery
19.000	Milepost	19
19.000		10400 North Right & Rocket Road (1200 South) Left "Route 1124"
19.177	Street Left	10800 North
19.835	Canal Crossing	10000 North
19.833	Incorporated Limit	Elwood Town North Limits & Tremonton City South Limits "Sign"
20.000	Milepost	20
20.000	State Route Crossing	Junction SR-102 (Main Street - 1600 East) "Haws Corner"
20.176	J	600 North
20.689	Street Right Incorporated Limit	Tremonton City North Limits "Sign"
20.859	Canal Crossing	Corinne Canal - 0D 411
21.000	Milepost	21
21.177		12000 North (Route 1129)
21.177	Canal Crossing	12000 North (Route 1129)
21.736	Road Left	12425 North
22.000	Milepost	22
22.078	Road Right	East Garland Road - To SR-82
22.113	Road Right	East Garland Road - To SR-82
22.179	Bridge - South End	Malad River & Federal Route 1132 - 0F 478
22.179	Bridge - North End	Malad River & Federal Route 1132 - 0F 478
22.703	State Route Left	Junction SR-82 to Garland
22.808	Road Left	13250 North
23.000	Milepost	23
23.246	Fed Aid Route Left	13600 North (Route 1131) via 5400 West
23.249	Rural Boundary	13000 Notifi (Notice 1131) via 3400 West
24.000	Milepost	24
24.249		14400 North (Route 1138)
24.753	Canal Crossing	14400 Notifi (Notice 1150)
25.000	Milepost	25
25.061	Road Right	20
25.250	Functional Class	Major Collector
25.250	Boundary State Route Crossing	Junction SR-30 (15200 North) in Riverside - Left to I-15
25.390	Road Left	15300 North
25.522	Road Crossing	15400 North



Highway Reference

Page 5 of 5

04/27/2017 10:49:07 AM

Accum. Mile	Feature Description	
25.658	Road Right	15500 North
25.753	Road Crossing	15600 North
25.864	Incorporated Limit	Riverside City North Limits "Sign"
26.000	Milepost	26
26.308	Road Right	16000 North
26.376	Road Right	At Angle
26.871	Canal Crossing	
27.000	Milepost	27
27.313	Road Left	16800 North
27.313	Fed Aid Route Right	16800 North (Route 1133) to Fielding
28.000	Milepost	28
28.318	Road Left	17600 North
28.324	Road Right	
28.987	Bridge - South End	Malad River - 0D 346W
29.000	Milepost	29
29.002	Bridge - North End	Malad River - 0D 345W
29.457	Canal Crossing	Bothwell Canal - 0E 980
30.000	Milepost	30
30.339	Road Crossing	19200 North
31.000	Milepost	31
31.191	Road Right	
31.352	Road Left	in Plymouth Town
31.352	Fed Aid Route Right	2000 North (Route 1140)
31.749	Road Right	20300 North
31.934	Road Right	20400 North
32.000	Milepost	32
32.515	Road Right	20800 North
32.515	Road Straight	
32.515	Route Turns Left	Onto 20800 North
32.837	Road Crossing	6000 West
32.960	On and Off Ramp	I-15P
33.000	Milepost	33
33.022	Overpass	I-15P
33.043	Overpass	I-15N
33.102	On and Off Ramp	I-15N
33.135	Route Ends	At End Maintenance Sign "Pavement Change" and Beginning of Federal Route 1130